

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1928, Page 2, Section 633.420, Line 19,  
2 by deleting the word "eighteen" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 41-45, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
5 in lieu thereof the following:

6  
7 "(11) A speech-language pathologist with training and experience in early literacy  
8 development and effective research-based intervention techniques for dyslexia, including an Orton-  
9 Gillingham remediation program recommended by the Missouri Speech-Language Hearing  
10 Association;

11 (12) A certified academic language therapist recommended by the Academic Language  
12 Therapists Association who is a resident of this state;"; and

13  
14 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 52, by deleting the word "and"; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 54, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu  
19 thereof the following:

20  
21 "Association; and

22 (18) A pediatrician with knowledge of dyslexia."; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
25 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_